Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
G-Series Model GE
Analog and Digital Outputs
Product Specification
SENSORS
®

Typical wiring for current outputFigure 9.
G-Series Model GE Analog and Digital Sensors - Product Specification 551121 AMTS Sensors 7
how to order
When placing an order, build your sensor model number using the model number guide below . A range of Temposonics G-Series Model GE
sensor configurations are available to meet the demands of your particular application.
If you have any questions about how to apply MTS Temposonics position sensors, please contact one of our Application Engineers. They are
available to help you design an effective position sensing system to fit your application.
G E
SENSoR MoDEl
GE = G-Series, for embedded applications
PRESSuRE houSiNG StylE
t = US customary threads and pressure tube
StRokE lENGth
— — — — M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
— — — . — u = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
coNNEctioN tyPE
F01 = Panel mount connector assembly, 3 in. length
F02 = Panel mount connector assembly, 5 in. length
F03 = Panel mount connector assembly, 8 in. length
000 = No connector and cable assembly included
iNPut voltAGE
1 = +24 Vdc (+20%, -15%)
outPut (2 or 3 digit code depending on output selected)
v0 = Voltage 0 to +10 Vdc v1 = Voltage +10 to 0 Vdc
v2 = Voltage -10 to +10 Vdc v3 = Voltage +10 to -10 Vdc
v4 = Voltage 0 to +5 Vdc v5 = Voltage +5 to -5 Vdc
v6 = Voltage -10 to 0 Vdc v7 = Voltage 0 to -10 Vdc
v8 = Voltage -5 to +5 Vdc v9 = Voltage +5 to 0 Vdc
A0 = Current 4 to 20 mA A1 = Current 20 to 4 mA
A2 = Current 0 to 20 mA A3 = Current 20 to 0 mA
R0X = Start/Stop, if more than one magnet, the ‘X’ denotes number of magnets in hexadecimal, (2 to F)
DiX = PWM, internal interrogation, the ‘X’ denotes number of circulations in hexadecimal, (1 to F)
DEX = PWM, external interrogation, the ‘X’ denotes number of circulations in hexadecimal, (1 to F)
Decimal: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
hexadecimal: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Decimal: 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
hexadecimal: 8 9 A B C D E F
Note:
Analog output is referenced from null to span.
For example;
‘4 to 20 mA’ output is 4 mA when the magnet is
closest to the electronics head.
Note:
Mating connectors, extension cables and magnets
are sold separately. For more information, refer to
the Industrial Product Catalog, Part no. 551075.
Stroke length note:
Model GE stroke length =
2 - 100 in. (50 - 2540 mm)
ordering information PRoDuct SPEciFicAtioNS/DAtA ShEEt
how to oRDER, coNtiNuED
Use the model number guide below to order an extension cable with connectors for (D6) and (D60) connection types:
D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SENSoR coNNEctioN tyPE (1-2)
D6 = Female connector, (straight exit), and standard cable, part no. 530026
(PVC jacket) for sensors with (D6) or (D60) connector.
DA = Female connector, (90° exit), and standard cable, part no. 530026
(PVC jacket) for sensors with (D6) or (D60) connector.
DJ = Female connector, (straight exit) and cable, part no. 530045
(black polyurethane jacket for higher resistance to moisture and oil), for sensors with (D6) or (D60) connector.
Dk = Female connector, (90° exit), and cable, part no. 530045
(black polyurethane jacket for higher resistance to moisture and oil), for sensors with (D6) or (D60) connector.
cABlE lENGthS* (3-5)
For standard length cables up to 100 ft.
005 = 5 ft.
015 = 15 ft.
025 = 25 ft.
050 = 50 ft.
100 = 100 ft.
— — — = Cable length (ft.)*
cABlE tERMiNAtioN (6-8) (2 or 3 characters depending on your ‘Sensor Connection Type (1-2)’ option selection)
Po = Pigtail connection, (no connector)
D6M = D6 male connector, (Straight exit). Only available with option ‘D6’ sensor connection type (and standard cable, part no. 530026).
D6F = Female connector, (straight exit). Only available with option ‘D6’ sensor connection type (and standard cable, part no. 530026).
DAF = Female connector, (90° exit). Only available with option ‘DA’ sensor connection type (and standard cable, part no. 530026).
type DJ female connector
with cable, part no. 530045
type Dk female connector
with cable, part no. 530045
MtS Systems corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, North Carolina,
27513, USA
Tel.: +1-800-633-7609
Fax: +1-919-677-2343
 +1-800-498-4442
e-mail: sensorsinfo@mts.com
MtS Sensor technologie
Gmbh & co. kG
Auf dem Schüffel 9
D - 58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Tel.: +49-2351-9587-0
Fax: +49-2351-56491
e-mail: info@mtssensor.de
Part Number: 551121 Revision A 01-09
MTS and Temposonics are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
All Temposonics sensors are covered by US patent number 5,545,984. Additional patents are pending.
Printed in USA. Copyright © 2009 MTS Systems Corporation. All Rights Reserved in all media.
MtS Sensors technology
corporation
737 Aihara-cho, Machida-shi
Tokyo 194-0211, Japan
Tel.: +81-42-775-3838